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Cuadro 19. Provincia de San Juan. Ambos sexos 

 
Cuadro 19.1 Provincia de San Juan. Varones 

 
 
 
 

Edad n

0,98692 

0 1 0,01235 0,01221 100.000 1.221 98.875 0,99808 7.523.028 75,23 
1 4 0,00057 0,00228 98.779 225 394.586     - 7.424.154 75,16 
5 5 0,00021 0,00105 98.554 104 492.513 0,99878 7.029.567 71,33 
10 5 0,00028 0,00139 98.451 137 491.911 0,99769 6.537.054 66,40 
15 5 0,00065 0,00324 98.314 318 490.773 0,99620 6.045.143 61,49 
20 5 0,00088 0,00437 97.996 428 488.907 0,99558 5.554.370 56,68 
25 5 0,00090 0,00447 97.567 436 486.746 0,99479 5.065.463 51,92 
30 5 0,00119 0,00596 97.131 579 484.209 0,99372 4.578.717 47,14 
35 5 0,00133 0,00661 96.552 638 481.166 0,99158 4.094.508 42,41 
40 5 0,00206 0,01024 95.914 982 477.116 0,98687 3.613.342 37,67 
45 5 0,00324 0,01605 94.932 1.524 470.851 0,97845 3.136.226 33,04 
50 5 0,00550 0,02713 93.408 2.535 460.705 0,96381 2.665.375 28,53 
55 5 0,00931 0,04550 90.874 4.135 444.033 0,94245 2.204.670 24,26 
60 5 0,01455 0,07018 86.739 6.087 418.478 0,91586 1.760.637 20,30 
65 5 0,02086 0,09915 80.652 7.997 383.268 0,87407 1.342.159 16,64 
70 5 0,03376 0,15565 72.655 11.309 335.003 0,80234 958.891 13,20 
75 5 0,05647 0,24741 61.346 15.178 268.786 0,69501 623.887 10,17 
80 5 0,09429 0,38151 46.168 17.613 186.808 0,56465 355.101 7,69 
85 5 0,14142 0,52241 28.555 14.917 105.481 0,43371 168.293 5,89 
90 5 0,19620 0,65817 13.638 8.976 45.748 0,30945 62.812 4,61 

95 5 0,25858 0,78527 4.662 3.661 14.157 0,20533 17.064 3,66 

100 ω 0,34436 1,00000 1.001 1.001 2.907     - 2.907 2,90 
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Edad n

0,98563 

0 1 0,01359 0,01342 100.000 1.342 98.767 0,99778 7.267.673 72,68 
1 4 0,00064 0,00256 98.658 252 394.048     - 7.168.905 72,66 
5 5 0,00023 0,00114 98.405 112 491.719 0,99883 6.774.857 68,85 
10 5 0,00031 0,00156 98.294 154 491.142 0,99710 6.283.138 63,92 
15 5 0,00090 0,00447 98.140 439 489.718 0,99438 5.791.996 59,02 
20 5 0,00128 0,00639 97.701 625 486.968 0,99367 5.302.278 54,27 
25 5 0,00126 0,00627 97.077 609 483.887 0,99294 4.815.310 49,60 
30 5 0,00157 0,00783 96.468 755 480.470 0,99232 4.331.424 44,90 
35 5 0,00154 0,00765 95.713 732 476.781 0,99082 3.850.954 40,23 
40 5 0,00228 0,01135 94.981 1.078 472.403 0,98541 3.374.173 35,52 
45 5 0,00379 0,01878 93.903 1.764 465.510 0,97422 2.901.770 30,90 
50 5 0,00696 0,03427 92.139 3.158 453.510 0,95430 2.436.259 26,44 
55 5 0,01202 0,05847 88.982 5.203 432.786 0,92685 1.982.750 22,28 
60 5 0,01857 0,08889 83.779 7.447 401.126 0,89419 1.549.964 18,50 
65 5 0,02693 0,12652 76.332 9.658 358.685 0,84184 1.148.838 15,05 
70 5 0,04328 0,19603 66.674 13.070 301.956 0,76192 790.153 11,85 
75 5 0,06758 0,29004 53.604 15.547 230.065 0,64359 488.196 9,11 
80 5 0,11205 0,43597 38.057 16.592 148.067 0,50096 258.131 6,78 
85 5 0,16629 0,57464 21.465 12.335 74.176 0,37257 110.064 5,13 
90 5 0,23154 0,70080 9.131 6.399 27.636 0,25024 35.888 3,93 

95 5 0,32078 0,81204 2.732 2.218 6.916 0,19331 8.253 3,02 
100 ω 0,38410 1,00000 513 513 1.337     - 1.337 2,60 
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Cuadro 19.2 Provincia de San Juan. Mujeres 

 

Edad n

0,98830 

0 1 0,01103 0,01092 100.000 1.092 98.989 0,99832 7.794.915 77,95 
1 4 0,00049 0,00198 98.908 196 395.160  - 7.695.926 77,81 
5 5 0,00019 0,00096 98.713 95 493.317 0,99898 7.300.766 73,96 
10 5 0,00024 0,00121 98.618 120 492.814 0,99842 6.807.449 69,03 
15 5 0,00039 0,00193 98.498 190 492.035 0,99788 6.314.635 64,11 
20 5 0,00045 0,00224 98.307 220 490.994 0,99764 5.822.600 59,23 
25 5 0,00052 0,00258 98.087 254 489.837 0,99675 5.331.606 54,36 
30 5 0,00080 0,00400 97.834 392 488.244 0,99532 4.841.769 49,49 
35 5 0,00111 0,00553 97.442 539 485.960 0,99280 4.353.525 44,68 
40 5 0,00182 0,00908 96.903 880 482.462 0,98893 3.867.565 39,91 
45 5 0,00266 0,01322 96.023 1.270 477.123 0,98385 3.385.103 35,25 
50 5 0,00399 0,01978 94.753 1.874 469.417 0,97454 2.907.980 30,69 
55 5 0,00656 0,03232 92.879 3.002 457.467 0,95827 2.438.563 26,26 
60 5 0,01060 0,05169 89.877 4.646 438.375 0,93857 1.981.096 22,04 
65 5 0,01516 0,07317 85.231 6.236 411.445 0,90705 1.542.721 18,10 
70 5 0,02530 0,11953 78.995 9.443 373.202 0,83849 1.131.276 14,32 
75 5 0,04725 0,21259 69.553 14.786 312.928 0,72782 758.074 10,90 
80 5 0,08209 0,34139 54.766 18.697 227.755 0,59088 445.146 8,13 
85 5 0,13119 0,48946 36.070 17.655 134.577 0,44809 217.391 6,03 
90 5 0,19415 0,63576 18.415 11.707 60.302 0,30246 82.814 4,50 
95 5 0,28454 0,77371 6.707 5.190 18.239 0,23426 22.512 3,36 

100 ω 0,35524 1,00000 1.518 1.518 4.273  - 4.273 2,82 
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